

T.R Case No.02 of 2013(06/2017)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-002653-2017

Order No.48
26.03.2021

Today is fixed for appearance hearing on the point of charge.
Out of five accused persons, accused 1. Sukalyan Basu and 2. Sajal Barman are absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds stated therein.
Accused 3. Manash Das, 4. Bappa Roy and 5. Mantu Barman on court bail are present.
Ld.PP in charge is present.
Heard. Considered. Prayer of the accused persons is hereby allowed as last chance.
Fix 17.06.2021 for hearing on the point of charge.
All accused persons are directed to remain present on that date I.d. warrant of arrest will be issued.

At my dictation

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur