

**TR 02 of 2013 (06/2017)**

**CNR WBUD01-002653-2017**

**J.O. Code WB00766**

**Order No 50**

**Dt. 06.09.2021**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of charge.

All the five accused persons on court bail Sukalyan Basu, Sajal Barman, Manas Das, Bappa Roy and Mantu Barman are absent today.

Ld. Advocates of Local Bar Association take resolution dated 01.09.2021 requesting the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order on the ground stated therein. As per the resolution, I intend to pass no adverse order.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **07.12.2021** for hearing on the point of charge.

Accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

