

**TR 02 of 2013 (06/2017)**  
**CNR WBUD01-002653-2017**  
**J.O. Code WB00891**

**Order No 54**

**Dt. 01.09.2022**

Regular P.O. has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Out of five accused persons, accused Bappa Roy and Manash Das on court bail are present by filing hazira, accused Sajal Barman and Mantu Barman on court bail are absent by time petition.

The time prayer is allowed.

No ER of WA against the accused Sukalyan Basu is received.

**Issue reminder.**

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **20.12.2022** for appearance and ER of WA.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

