

TR 02 of 2013 (06/2017)

CNR WBUD01-002653-2017

J.O. Code WB01460

Later

Dt. 07.10.2023

Interim bail bonds of Rs. 5,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,500/- each, subject to the satisfaction of this court, furnished by the surety Nabaranjan Saha (book no. 231) and furnished by the surety Krishna Dhar (book no. 319) on behalf of the accused **Sukalyan Basu** which are found fit and accepted.

Release the accused **Sukalyan Basu** at once if he is not wanted in other case or cases.

Issue release order accordingly.

To-date (11.12.2023)

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

